KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

No: MSS II (1)6472/14 Malappuram 26.09.2015

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office Malappuram-Ranked List Published on 31.03.15 for the post of LD Clerk in various departments in Malappuram District-Erratum Notification issued – Reg.

Ref:-Letter No.DRI (1) 649/15/GW dated 14.09.2015

It is hereby notified that the following modification has been made in the Ranked List No.90/15/DOM for the post of LD Clerk (Cat. No.218/13) in various departments in Malappuram district published on 31.03.2015.

The Rank number of Sri. Jaisal. K. P (Reg. No.173016) included in the Main List of the ranked list (Rank No. 855) and in the list of differently abled candidates for 3% reservation Locomotor disability/Cerebral Palsy (R-9) is rearranged after assigning Rank numbers 593 A and 5 A respectively. Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List are as follows.

<u>Main List</u>										
Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
593	125913	AKHILESH VASUDEVAN	69.3300		69.3300	29.05.1991				
593 A	173016	JAISAL K P	63.0000	6	69.0000	04.04.1989	M-Mappila	РН-О		
594	150756	SUHARA T	69.0000		69.0000	15.03.1977	M-Mappila			

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
854	184314	JINSHI C	62.0000	5.0000	67.0000	17.03.1987	SC-Kanakkan	PH-Ortho
855		DELETED						
856	162089	SEENA E	67.0000		67.0000	20.04.1974	Thiyya	

<u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% reservation-Locomotor</u> <u>Disability/Cerebral Palsy</u>

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Remarks
5	164202	ANVAR HASSAN T	64.3300	5.00	69.3300	20.12.1988	РН-О
5A	173016	JAISAL K P	63.0000	6.00	69.0000	04.04.1989	PH-O
6	172706	RESHMA U	62.6700	5.00	67.6700	14.11.1986	PH-O

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Remarks
8	184314	JINSHI C	62.0000	5.0000	67.0000	17.03.1987	PH-Ortho
9		DELETED					
10	173301	MOHAMMED FAIZAL M C	61.3300	5.5000	66.8300	24.01.1990	PH-Ortho

The Ranked List No.90/15/DOM dated 31/03/15 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

ALIKUTTY. KDistrict Officer
KPSC District Office
Malappuram

Approved for Issue

Section Officer